SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Sixth Amendment-Cypress Security, for Armed/Unarmed Security
SUBJECT: | Services. The purpose of the amendment is to extend the current
contract.

Executive Summary of Signature Request

The purpose of routing this form for signature is for you to review and
approve the attached contract or contract amendment for signature by Edward
D. Reiskin, Director of Transportation or his designee.

Final

Routing | Approval Authority Initials Date Comments

6 Geoffrey Diggs N/A Forward final signed
Contracts & Procurement documents & PO.
Sonali Bose Inglex Code

5 | CFO/Director of Finance & Dé 7154@_{ Tﬁ Wy )i
Information Technology
Christopher Grabarkiewctz

4 | Acting Director of Security, /& 7/33/’ f
Investigations, and Enforcement
John I. Kennedy

3 Deputy City Attorney /% \‘;/Z;/ 20/H

77

Virginia Harmon C/ i
2 | Senior Manager %‘ 7/22 /%
Contracts & Procurement

Ashish Patel
1 | Manager, Contracts &
Procurement

7/ 2.2./“7;

—;
Please return to Geoffrey Diggs at OSVN Sixth Floor gr'call x 749-2477 for anb

corrections.




City and County of San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

One South Van Ness Ave. 7" floor
San Francisco, California 94103

Sixth Amendment to Agreement with Cypress Security, LLC
for Armed and Unarmed Security Services

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made as of July 21, 2013, in San Francisco,
California, by and between Cypress Security, LLC (“Contractor”), and the City and County of San
Francisco, a municipal corporation (“City™), acting by and through its Municipal Transportation Agency
("SFMTA").

RECITALS
A.  City and Contractor have entered into the Agreement (as defined below).

B.  City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth
herein to extend the performance period.

NOW, THEREFORE, Contractor and the City agree as follows:
1.  Definitions. The following definitions shall apply to this Amendment:

la. Agreement. The term “Agreement” shall mean the Agreement dated September 1,
2008 between Contractor and City, as amended by the First Amendment dated September 1,
2008, the Second Amendment dated June 8, 2010, Third Amendment dated September 1, 2011,
Fourth Amendment dated February 5, 2013, and Fifth Amendment dated September 23, 2013.

1b. Other Terms. Terms used and not defined in this Amendment shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

2.  Modifications to the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

Subject to Section 1, the term of this Agreement shall be from the original effective date of
September 1, 2008 to August 31,2014,

Such section is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Subject to Section 1, the term of this Agreement shall be from the original effective date of
September 1, 2008 to September 30, 2014.

3. Effective Date. Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and
after July 21, 2014. :

4.  Legal Effect. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SFMTA P-550 (7-11) 1of2 July 21,2014




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor and City have executed this Amendment as of the date

first referenced above.

i

CITY
San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency

7

Edward D. Reiskin
Director of Transportation

Approved as to Form:

Dennis J. Herrera
City Attorney

AL

~~ [John 1. Kennedy
Deputy City Attorney

CONTRACTOR

Cypress Security, LLC

Fon [ O~
Kes Narbutas Q

CEO

452 Tehama Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
City vendor number: 46964

SFMTA P-550 (7-11)

2 0f2 July 21,2014




